

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8821/2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 22-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, no one has entered appearance on
behalf of the respondents.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER