

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8821/2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 44680/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Pba Legal, AOR
Mr. Auritro Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as
final opportunity to file affidavit of dasti service in respect
of respondent no.2.

List again on 28.8.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar