

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8821 OF 2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is seen from the office report dated 11.09.2023 that the learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply with the orders passed by the Court and the procedures prescribed. As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to do the needful.

It is clarified that if the order is not complied within the aforesaid time, the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua respondent No. 2 without any further reference to the Court.

In the event of steps being taken, notice be issued returnable in four weeks.

.....J.
(SANJAY KAROL)

NEW DELHI,
November 02, 2023

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8821/2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Pba Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen from the office report dated 11.09.2023 that the learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply with the orders passed by the Court and the procedures prescribed. As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to do the needful.

It is clarified that if the order is not complied within the aforesaid time, the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua respondent No. 2 without any further reference to the Court.

In the event of steps being taken, notice be issued returnable in four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)