

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.17

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8821/2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 44680/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.
Mrs. Bhumika Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Pba Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

Parties may file brief written submissions by 26.02.2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)