

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8821/2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. SUDHANSHU DHULIA AND HON. PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE, JJ.]

(IA No. 44680/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-04-2024 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mrs. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.
M/S. PBA Legal, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhanshu Dhulia has pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prasanna Bhalachandra Varale.

The appeal is dismissed and the order of the High Court of Bombay is upheld in terms of signed reportable judgment. The appellants are directed to refund Rs. 25 lakhs paid by the respondent along with interest @ 6% per annum. Let the needful be done within 6 weeks from today.

Interim order(s) shall stand vacated.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR